PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4015039

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| NICOLAS CASADIO | 08/17/2016 |
| CHRISTIAN CASADIO | 08/18/2016 |
| GUY RAZ | 08/18/2016 |
| MOSHE ZRUYA | 08/18/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AQUARIUS PARTNERS, LLC | | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15 PARADISE PLAZA #288 | | |
| City: | SARASOTA | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 34239 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15240364 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: patdocketing@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 E. KENNEDY Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A25841-172031 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JASON A. SMITH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jason A. Smith/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/19/2016 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignmentexecuted#page1.tif source=Assignmentexecuted#page2.tif

source=Assignmentexecuted#page3.tif
source=Assignmentexecuted#page4.tif
source=Assignmentexecuted#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Nicolas Casadio, an individual with a mailing address of 2724 Bedford Way, Sarasota Florida 34239, and Christian Casadio, an individual with a mailing address 2724 Bedford Way, Sarasota Florida 34239, Guy Raz, an individual with a mailing address of 13015 IRBY Pass, Austin, TX 78729, and Moshe Zruya, an individual with a mailing address of 3600 Greystone Drive #421, Austin, TX 78731 (the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the below applications as fully set forth and described below:

U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/240,364

Filed: August 18, 2016

Title: FLOATING DEBRIS SKIMMING DEVICE

(the "Invention")

WHEREAS, Aquarius Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 15 Paradise Plaza #288, Sarasota Florida 34239 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, the application identified above, and in, to and under Letters or Design Patent(s) that may be obtained for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all jurisdictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are by freely acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, security interests, liabilities and encumbrances, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to the Invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters or Design Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all jurisdictions and in all other countries, including any applications that that claim priority thereof, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, renewals or revivals thereof, the same may be granted, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said Letters or Design Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had the Assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and assignments necessary, expedient and permissible for the procurement of and to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters or Design Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all jurisdictions, including any and all utility, divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, renewals, or revivals thereof to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives; and Assignors further promise and agree to perform the same, including all rightful acts, and to execute all papers necessary, expedient and permissible in connection with any interference proceeding or legal action that may be declared concerning this Invention or any Letters or Design Patent that may issue therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all jurisdictions and countries, including any and all utility, divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, renewals or revivals thereof, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to the conception, development and completion of said Invention and to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference proceeding or legal action.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of the Assignors and Assignee.

SLR_TAM:#2408446v1

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

DATÉ

VIRQÍNIQ STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PETERS burg

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, Nicolas Casadio, to me well known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Affidavit, and acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at <u>SUNTIUS</u>, County of <u>PP+P15bur</u>, State of Florida, this <u>IT</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>. 2015. 2016

ANN-MARIE WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC REGISTRATION # 7596360 OMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign: Chr. Marel 1

Print: Ann marie Williams
State of Florida at Large (Seal)

My Commission Expires: 11/30/2018

SLK_TAM:#2408446v1

| Aug. 18 2016 DATE | Christian Casadio | | | |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF | exitian Casadio, to me well known to be the person(s) wit, and acknowledged before me that he/she prose therein expressed. | | | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC: Sign: Watt Alchaev Print: Wall Alchaev State of Florida at Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: 8/20/2016 | | | |



| _ | | |
|---|------|---------|
| | | 8-18-66 |
| | | X-10 6b |
| | DATE | |

A25841-172031

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Travis

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, Guy Raz, to me well known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Affidavit, and acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Australia, County of Travis, State of Florida, this day of August, 201%

SHERRI COSPER
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 10-30-17

M M

Print:

State of Florida at Large (Seal)

My Commission Expires: 0-30-17

| A2 | 884 | 1 3 | 7203 |
|----|-----|-----|------|
| | | | |

| 3 | | - Once | 76 | | | |
|------|--|------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|
| DATE | e granda da d | 400000\$00 | Bidd Actoridated | 2000-2000 | ********** | 000(4)4 |

Jaranie Zruya

STATE OF POODS COUNTY OF Williams of

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements. Moshe Zruya, to me well known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Affidavit, and acknowledged before me that be/she executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed.

TEXAS
WITNESS my hand and official scal at <u>Pouso Pock</u>, County of <u>Williamoson</u>, State of Plorida, this
18 day of <u>August</u>, 2018.



NOTARY PUBLIC:

Print Limba Hepanudez

State of Florida at Large (Seal)

My Commission Expires: & | & | 20

SEE_TAM/02408446v1

PATENT REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 08/19/2016